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CITY OF ASPEN

Pitkin County Early Childhood Program List

Update 9.10.2025
Type Business Name City Riar;%t(gs Phone Minimum Age License ID Email Address
Childcare Center Aspen Country Day Aspen Kerry | 970-925-1909 | 2.5 years 56772 kerrybidlack@aspencountryday.net
Preschool Program The Cottage Aspen Leslie 9706-325%-(;33760 2 months 1512805 Ibixel@aspenk12.net
Childcare Center Ajax Cubs Aspen | Geneva | 970-300-3426 | 3 months 1770350 ,
geneva@ajaxcubs.com
Alex Alex@ajaxcubs.com
Childcare Center Basalt Preschool Basalt Adele | 970-384-6078 | 2 months 102287 Amelnick@rfschool.com
Childcare Center Blue Lake Preschool Basalt Violet | 970-279-5262 6 weeks S
at Stott's Mil Stottsmilldirector@bluelakepreschool.org
Childcare Center Early Learning Center Aspen Anna | 970-920-9201 | 2 months 78935 | anna.speessen@earlylearningaspen.org
Childcare Center First Steps College Aspen Helen |970-987-6921 | 3 weeks - helen@firststepscollege.com
18 months
Childcare Center | JCC Preschool of the Arts Aspen Lieba | 970-379-8483 | 3-5years 1749350 lisba@jccaspen.com
Childcare Center Little Red Schoolhouse Snowmass| Christina | 970-618-9984 [ 12 months 46707 wekids16@gmail.com
Childcare Center Snow Cubs lAspen Ski-Co | Snowmass Andre.or 970-923-1227 | 2 months 72953 apOrCaro@aspensnowmass.com
(Winter) Averil
Childcare Center Camp ?gﬁfnnr/nsér;;)wmass Snowmass| Sue | 970-923-0572 3 years 3078 sway@aspensnowmass.com
Childcare Center Tiny Pines Academy Aspen Heidi [ 303-709-4380 | 2.5 -5 years finypinespreschool@gmail.com
Childcare Center Wildwood Aspen Tina | 970-925-5678 | 2.5 years 63235 wildwoodschool@comcast.net
Childcare Center Woody Creek Kids Woody | Christina | 970-618-9984 | 12 months 1689444 kids16 i
Creck wckids16@gmail.com

THANK YOU for contacting Kids First with your childcare needs. We hope the referrals were helpful; keep in mind that we don't recommend one childcare provider over another. Please note that all the providers listed
above are licensed by the Colorado Division of Childcare, but it is up to you as a parent to choose the appropriate provider for your child. We encourage you to take time in choosing high quality care that will suit you
and your child best. Visit several centers and homes and be sure to ask plenty of questions. Once you have chosen care, visit the home or center to be sure that it meets the needs of your child and family. The Colorado
Division of Childcare in Denver keeps files of all licensed providers, including complaints and violations. These files are open to the public and you may review them by calling 1-800-799-5876 to request a copy of the

files or you can visit website http://www.colorado.gov. If you have any further questions, please feel free to contact Kids First at 970-920-5363.30
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